
2023lIIICTC/WCB/06/M3/NOVEMBER/04l{c'l'c/wcB/06/M3/NovEMBER/04 24.1t.2023

Efuqa tda deRur gq e-R..'+ offitprT ffis
(.rr<-o sqfiTq 6r \JErq-ffi vo)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATTON LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

,^

tR.,t
IRCTC

"ClN'L74899DL1999GO1101707", E-mail : info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2023ITRCTC/WCB/06/M3/NOVEMBER/0 4 24.1t.2023

M/s Express Food Services,
526, Arya Nagar, Near Vishwanath Cinema,
Surajganj-461111
exp res s fo o d s @red iffm ail. c om

Contact N o.7 57 22417 97, 93007 72442

Sub: Award of tcmporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 19301-02, DADN-YPR Express.
Ilef: Limited E-Tender no. 2023ILRCTC/WCB/06/M3/NOVEMBER/04 opened on
21.11.2023.

With refercnce to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
tcmporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train for a
period of 06 months or takeover of scrvices by new Licensee/Railways/IRCTC, whichever is
carlicr, purely on adhoc basis subject to the terms and conditions enshrined in the tender
docuntcnt, which shall form parl of the License. The above award of temporary license is
subject to the terms and conditions of tender document and Government of India directive to
contain COVID.

A)In view of the above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working
days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commenccrnent of operation
whichever is later. Letter of acceptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days
of issuance of LOA or as advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below:-

License fee
GST@18%
Total
Security deposit

: Rs. 15,65,559/-
= Rs. 2,81,801/-
= Rs. 18,47,3601- (to be paid at IRCTC/WZ)
:Rs. 1,84,7361- (10 % of the Quoted LF for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as
Advised by IRCTC(to be deposited in CO as per
bank details provided herein)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL
RDS deposit = Rs. 36,9471- (to be paid at IRCTC/WZ)

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 00070s002t69

ICICI Bank
Connaught Place Delhi

ues will not be

II-trEd qq efi{qtt-c it.rrrfarr: rrat e-4. €Edq uw. fi-rle, iil$€rkrr qFf. n-{ ftd-rrooor. (rqrc : orl

Regd. & Corp. Office: 11th Floor, Statesman House, B-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel.011



2 023/IRCTC/WCB/06/M3/NOVBMI}ER/04 24.Lt.2023

Quoted LF plus applicable GST as per terms and condition of license to be submitted
IRCTC/ WZ. Ilank account details of IRCIC/ WZ is as under:-

Account Name Indian Railway Catering & l'ourism Corporation
Ltd.

Account Number 50200021104368

Account'fype Current

Bank Name HDFC Bank
Branch Dornbivali (E),'I'hane

IFSC Code IIDFC0000175
*+Chcques Will not bc accepted

'I'here is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

Ii) You are required to start the plovision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC lWZ.

C)Irirst day of start of catcring services in the train will be treated as date of commencement

of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are rcquircd to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (l)/F, lunch &
dinner) along with its addresscs for approval of IRCTC. The same should be submitted as

indicated in the enclosed lbrrnat for acceptance letter.

E) If you lail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within the

stipulated time as advised by II{C'I'C, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of
General Conditions of license- section one.

F) Supply/Sale of I{ailneer is to be made in the train in tcrms of clause no.2.1.4 (a), (b) & (c)

ol Scope of Work of thc tcnder condition on MRP.

(]) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.3 of lender document has to be ensured.

H) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A spccial by iRC'fC are only to

be sold in thc train.

IITCTC approved, Packed branded RT'll items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo mcal

etc. with I'-SSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be available in addition in

train in addition to cooked food.

Strict compliancc of guidelines issued by Government of India, MIIA and this office for

COVID-19, in this regard, should be followed and

r)

penalty which may cxtend upto termination of con

violation thereof shall invoke

'rrt ":7;"se2or 4



2023lIRCTC/WCB/06/M3/NOVEMBER/04 24.11.2023

K) Award of liccnse is subjcct to thc final outcome of WPs filed in dilTerent Fligh Cour1.

L) The terms & Condition of tender document is an integr al part of this letter of Award.

l'his issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this lctter.

Manager/Proc
For GGM/Proc.

Encl:- Tender I)ocumcnt

Copv:-

- GGM/WZ - to provide date of cotnmencemcnt as pcr present train schedule.
- GGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action please.
- Ccntral Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on IRCTC portal.

Page 3 of 4



2 O2 3/IRC T CNryCB/O 6fl\{3/N O VEMB ER/O 4
Format for acceptance of award of temporary license

(To be given on company/firm,s letter head)

24.11.2023

Group Gcneral ManagcrlWZ
IITCTC /WZ

Sub: Award of tcmporary licensc -cum- commencement of On-board Catcring Servicesin train no. 19301-02, DADN-ylrlt Exprcss.
llcf: Your office Ietter no. 2023lIltcTC/wcB/06/M3/NovEMBER/ 04 dt.24.11.2023.
With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conclitions
of the temporary license.

s99u1ilf deposit as per clausc 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one'I'o BE PAII)AT COltPOltATE OFFICE:-
'l'rain no. Security

deposit
Total Bank Details Dernand draft/Bankers

cheque/RTGS/NEI,'T No./Bank
Guarantee

License fee as per clause no
AT WZ.

Further dctails of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
undcr:-

II{CTC or its authorized perso, or ro,r@ inspect the above premises as
and when required.

IlWe amlare ready to commence servi above train as per advise of IRCTC.
Signature:
M/s
Name of authorizcd
person
Date
Place

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of
contact person
of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

19301

B/F
Lunch
Dinner
I]/Ir'

19302

Dinner
I}/F
Lunch
Dinner

Seal ofthe licensee ilwry

Page 4 of 4


